
Agenda Item#: j # 3 
PALM BEACH COUNTY i 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY : 

·Meeting Date: December 6, 2016 [ X] Consent 
I 

:] Regular 
[ ] Workshop 1

] Public Hearing 

Department: Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: 

A) Change Order No. 4 to the Contract with The Weitz i Company, LLC (R2014-0923) 
decreasing the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the Con1/ention Center Parking Garage 
project in the amount of $500,000; and 

8) Change Order No. 5 to the contract with The Weitz Company, LLC (R2014-0923) for the 
Convention Center Parking Garage project in the amount of $214,353. 

Summary: Change Order No. 4 is to return unused contingedcy funds to the County that will 
not be needed by The Weitz Company for the completion of the project. This is an initial 
reimbursement from the construction manager. Final reconcili9tion will be provided in a future 
change order once the project is completed. Change Order No.·1 5 provides: 1) surface mounted 
LED lighting in lieu of pendant light fixtures at each deck in qrder to eliminate shadows and 
enhance the interior garage lighting, and 2) additional conduit iand wire to the ticket booth to 
support the installation of credit card readers. As a portion of this change order is considered an 
error by the Architect, they have redesigned at no cost to th~ County. Once the project is 
complete, this error will be evaluated for reimbursement in accordance with County policy. 
Change Order No. 4 will be returning funds to the project contingency which exceed the amount 
of Change Order No. 5/ therefore, Change Order No. 5 does n0t require an amendment to the 
project budget. Change Order No. 5 includes 91.6% Small Business Enterprise (SBE) 
participation. Overall contract SBE participation is 25%. (Capital i Improvements Division) District z (LDC) 

I 

Background and Justification: The Convention Center Parking Garage construction cost is 
$46,875,686. Change Order No. 4 will return a portion of the unµsed contingency to the County. 
Change Order No. 5 provides for revising the mounting of the pendent style light fixtures to 
surface mounting as well as additional fixtures in order to elimir;iate shadows and enhance the 
interior garage lighting. The ticket booth conduit and wire is an additional request by the 
Convention Center for credit card readers. Total change orders to date prior to this change 
order is (-$44, 153). The garage is scheduled for beneficial use jn mid-January 2017. 

Attachments: 
1 . Location Map 
2. Budget Availability Statement 
3. Change Order History 
4. Change Order No. 4 
5. Change Order No. 5 

/1-7&- /"(­Approved by=~-----~--+-------!-'-""""--------------unty Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2017 
Capital Expenditures _$0 __ _ 
Operating Costs __ O __ 
External Revenues O ----
Program Income (County) __ O __ 
In-Kind Match (County) _O __ 

NET FISCAL IMPACT _,__$0 __ _ 
# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) __ _ 

2018 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2019 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes __ X __ No --

2020 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2021 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Budget Account No: Fund 30,0 Dept 4-\ \ Unit, B S',2- Object &, 50:2.. 

Reporting Category ___ _ 

S. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Deductive Change Order No. 4 will be returning funds to the project budget which exceed the 
amount of Change Order No. 5, therefore Change Order No. 5 does not require an amendment 
to the project budget. L-·/--
C. Departmental Fiscal Review: 

/ f / s~ /f:; 
l/ 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS: 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



Palm Beach County Convention Center Location Map 



FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS 
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

REQUEST DATE: 11/2/16 REQUESTED BY: Mike McPherson PHONE: 233-0278 
FAX: 233-0270 

PROJECT TITLE: Convention Center Parking Garage 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $120,000 

CREDIT AMOUNT: ($500,000.00) 

PROJECT NO.: 13217 

BCC RESOLUTION#: R2014-0923 
DATE: 08/01/2014 

CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Change Order #004 

CONSULT2i\NT/CONTRACTORt The Weitz Company- CM@Risk Services 

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: 

1. Return of a portion of the unused contingency funds to the owner. 

CONSTRUCTION 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase) 
MISC. (permits, prints, advertising) 

TOTAL 

($500,000.00) Credit 

($500,000.00) 

** This is an estimate of staff charges. Actual(s) will be billed at the end of each.fiscal year. If this BAS is/or construction costs o/$250,000 or greater, staff charges will be billed as actual and reconciled at the end of the project. 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER {IF KNOWN} 

FUND: Jo76 DEPT: '-/I I UNIT:/pJJ,J 

FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): 

SUBJECT TO IG FEE? 
~NO 

BAS APPROVED BY:-------~-----

DYES 

OBJ: 6~;). 
• AD V ALOREM '9'0THER I} 

/3ok C{ • FEDERAL/DA VIS BACON 

DATE: I/- 7-/b ----------
ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: ____ (:J_5_3_t7_/_'-f_-____ '-1_1_3: ____ _ 

Revised 07/2012 



FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS 
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

REQUEST DATE: 11/02/16 REQUESTED BY: Mike McPherson PHONE: 233-0278 
FAX: 233-0270 

PROJECT TITLE: Convention Center Parking Garage 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $120,000 

REQUESTED AMOUNT: $214,353.00 

PROJECT NO.: 13217 

BCC RESOLUTION#: R2014-0923 
DATE: 08/01/2014 

CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Change Order #005 

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR+ The Weitz Company- CM@Risk Services 

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONSULT ANT/CONTRACTOR: 

1. CCP #008Rl: Revised the light fixtures to surface mounted and add additional fixtures .................. $214,353.00 

CONSTRUCTION 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase) 
MISC. (permits, prints, advertising) 

TOTAL 

$214,353.00 

$214,353.00 

** This is an estimate of staff charges. Actual(s) will be billed at the end of each fiscal year. If this BAS is for construction costs of $250,000 or greater, staff charges will be billed as actual and reconciled at the end of the project. 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (IF KNOWN) 

FUND, > u ?& DEPT: Lf 1 , UNIT: M l-.J.. OBJ: (,,szi J--
FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): 

SUBJECT TO IG FEE? • YES I~ • NO 

BAS APPROVED BY: _____ (/v--________ _ 

• ADVALOREM )r{"OTHER ~4 
• FEDERAL/DA VIS BACON 

DATE: l!- -7~ / 1, ----------
ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: oS301 '-f - V 11-------------------

Revised 07/2012 



CO# 

DOP-01 

DOP--02 

DOP-03 

DOP--04 

DOP-05 

DOP--06 

DOP--007 

DOP-008 

OOP-009 

DOP-010 

DOP-011 

DOP--012 

DOP-013 

DOP-014 

DOP--015 

DOP-016 

DOP--017 

DOP-018 

DOP-019 

DOP-020 

DOP--021 

C0#1 

C0#2 

C0#3 

C0#4 

C0#5 

Description 

DOP CCP #001 - Sales Tax R~covery for DOP 
13217--001 

DOP CCP #002 • Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-002 

DOP CCP #003 • Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-003 
DOP CCP #004 • Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217--004 
DOP CCP #005 • Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-005 

DOP CCP #006 • Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-006 
DOP CCP #007 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-007 
DOP CCP #008 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-008 

CCP #2 - Return Sales Tax Deducted 
DOP CCP #010-Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-010 
DOP CCP #011 • Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-011 
DOP CCP #012 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-012 
DOP CCP #013 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-013 
DOP CCP #014 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-014 
DOP CCP #015 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-015 
DOP CCP #016 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-016 
DOP CCP#017-Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-017 
DOP CCP #018 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-018 
DOP CCP #019 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-019 
DOP CCP #020 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217--020 
DOP CCP #021 - Sales Tax Recovery for DOP 
13217-021 

CCP #011 - Delete Emeraencv Blue Liaht svstem. 

CCP #009 - Changes to the entrance canopy. 
CCP #01 o - Changes resulting from electrical 
coordination studv. 

CCP #004 - Modification lo north fa~ade 
decorative lighting. 
CCP #013 - Change the traffic paint from latex to 
oil. 
CCP #015 - Modifications lo ro?f fire alarm 
horn/stobes. 

Return portion of unused contingencyfundstothe 
County. 

CCP #008R1 - Revised light fixtures to surface 
mount. 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 
PREVIOUS SALES TAX CO# ( 1-21 ) 
PREVIOUS CO #1 -4 
THIS CHANGE ORDER ( 5) 
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 

Date 
Approved 

9/15/2015 

9/17/2015 

9/17/2015 

9/17/2015 

9/17/2015 

9/17/2015 

9/17/2015 

9/17/2015 

2/3/2016 

2/3/2016 

2/3/2016 

2/3/2016 

2/3/2016 

3/22/2016 

3/22/2016 

3/25/2016 

6/15/2016 

9/3/2016 

9/3/2016 

9/3/2016 

Pendlna 

8/31/2016 

8/16/2016 

10/20/2016 

Pendina 

Pendina 

Totals 

$120,000.00 
$45,766,972.00 

$988,714.00 
-$7,414,110.22 

-$500,616.00 
$214,353.00 

$39,175,312.78 

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY 
PBC CONVENTION CENTER PARKING GARAGE 

PROJECT #13217 

Sales Tax 
Amount Amount Direct Owner Sales Tax 

Purchase Recovery 
Approved by Approved by 

t"h~n,.,A nw4a~ Director CRC 

-$33,978.30 -$1 923.30 

-$30,532.07 -$1 728.23 

-$38 531.21 -$2181.01 

-$1,882 560.00 -$106 560.00 

-$784 946.99 -$44430.96 

-$400 823.90 -$22,688.15 

-$2,700 986.00 -$152 886.00 

-$383 084.53 -$21.684.03 

$354,081.68 $354 081.68 

-$41 875.00 $2 512.50 

-$55 857.00 $3,351.42 

-$62665.00 $3 759.90 

-$40125.00 $2,407.50 

-$216 992.70 $13 019.56 

-$45679.20 $2,740.75 

-$145 000.00 $8 700.00 

-$34099.00 $2 045.94 

-$26 580.00 $1594,80 

-$39 830.00 $2 389.80 

-$749 526.00 $44 971.56 

-$54,520.00 $3271.20 

-$71 610.00 

$27,457.00 

$43 537.00 

-$7 414110.22 $394,214.05 $27 457.00 -$71610.00 

DIR + CRC DOLLARS TO 
DATE 

-$44,153.00 

Amount Days Days Days 
Approved by Approved Approved Approved $SBE 

BCC by Director byCRC byBCC 

0 

0 

-$500,000.00 0 

$214,353.00 

$0,00 0 0 0 $0.00 

DIR+ CRC TOTAL DAYS 
TO DATE 

0 



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF 
PBCCC PARKING GARAGE 

PROJECT NO. 13217 
NOVEMBER 2, 2016 

Prime Contractor ......................... The Weitz Company 

Change Order No ........................ 004 

Change Order Amount .................. ($500,000) 

Changed Contract Time .............. 0 calendar days 

Description of CCP' s: 

1. CCP #008Rl: Returning a portion of the unused contractors project contingency funds ..... ($500,000) 

Description and Reason-for-Change Code: 

1.. CCP #:008Rl: (0) Return of unused funds to the owner. 

Reason-for-change codes: 
D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner-Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other (Specify: Design Enhancement) 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions ·for this change order: $0.00 

SUBMITTED: 

Mik:e McPherson, Project Manager 
Capital Improvements Division 



ISSUED TO: The Weitz Company 
1720 Centrepark Drive East 
West Palm Beach, Florida 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CHANGE ORDER 
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 004 

REFERENCE CCP NO.: NIA 

PROJECT: PBC Convention Center Parking Garage RESOLUTION NO.: R2014-0923 

7 
PROJECT NO. 13217 DISTRICT NO.: 
The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect. 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

Returning a portion of the unused contractor's contingency funds to the County .................. ($500,000) 

CONTRACT PRICE 

Original Contract Price: 
Amendment#: 1 & 2 
Previous Sales Tax CO# 1 - 21: 

COMPLETION DATE 

$120,000.00 Contract Completion Date will be increased by O calendar days 
$46,755,686.00 Contract Notice to Proceed Date: 06/22/2015 
($7 ,414J 10.22) Contract Substanti_al Completion Date: 02/17 /17 Previous CO 1 - 3 

This Change Order No. _4_: 
_____ ..,__($_6_16_._00....,))--l ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date:_--'N,_,_/._...A"'-----­

($500,000.00) 
ADJUSTED Contract Price: 

CONTRACTOR 
Execution of this change order 
acknowledges final settlement of, and 
releases, all claims for costs and time 
associated, directly or indirectly, with the 
above stated modification(s), including all 
claims for cumulative delays or disruptions 
resulting from, caused by, or incident to such 
modifications(s), and including any claim 
that the above stated modification(s) 
constitutes, in whole or part, a cardinal 
change to the contract. 
The above changes are accepted: 

The Weitz Company 
Contritctor 

Rev. 2/2008 

$38,960,959.78 

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
The above changes are recommended for 
approval by the Owner: 

Leo A. Daly 
Design Professional 

B-y;:§.\.~--~ 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
Recommended By: 

By: ~~vec/J~ 
Title: Project Manager Date:# 

By:~~ 

Titl:to:= CID Dar~L!.'f{/t, 

By: ]\-:, \~ Wv v(. ' \ 

Title: Director. FD&O Date(~\,, 

By: __________ _ 
Legal Sufficiency- CAO Date: __ 

Approved By: 

Title: J:>fZ.eU!e,..f' Date: 11• IO •I( By:, __________ _ E~E tt::,AJ r,;c. 
Title: Mayor, BCC Date: __ 



Description of CCP' s: 

CHANGE ORDER BRIEF 
PBCCC PARKING GARAGE 

PROJECT NO. 13217 
NOVEMBER 2, 2016 

Prime Contractor ......................... The Weitz Company 

Change Order No ........................ 005 

Change Order Amount .................. $214,353.00 

Changed Contract Time .............. 0 calendar days 

1. CCP #008Rl: Revise interior light fixtures per Field Bulletin #02. 
Additional conduit and wire for ticket booths ......................... $214,353.00 

I 

Description and Reason-for-Change Code: 

1. CCP #008Rl: (E) The original design provided the most efficient lighting layout possible with 
an even spacing throughout all levels of the parking garage using pendant 
mounts. However, the original lighting layout did not take advantage of the 
high unobstructed open bays. Lighting locations had to be adjusted and 
increased in quantity to reduce shadows created by obstruction by the 
structural beams. Revisions shall enhance overall lighting levels and maintain 
the "clean open" look. Ticket booth wire and conduit is needed for credit card 
readers. 

Reason-for-change codes: 
D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner-Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other (Specify: Design Enhancement) 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $21,435 

SUBMITTED: 

Mi McPherson,Projectanager 
Capital Improvements Division 

Daie 



ISSUED TO: The Weitz Company 
1720 Centrepark Drive East 
West Palm Beach, Florida 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CHANGE ORDER 
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 005 

REFERENCE CCP NO.: 008Rl 

PROJECT: PBC Convention Center Parking Garage RESOLUTION NO.: R2014-0923 

7 
PROJECT NO. 13217 DISTRICT NO.: 
The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect. 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

1. CCP #008Rl: Revise interior light fixtures per Field Bulletin #02. 
Additional conduit and wire for ticket booths ....................................................... $214,353.00 

CONTRACT PRICE 

Original Contract Price : 
Amendment#: 1 & 2 
Previous Sales Tax CO # 1 - 21: 
Previous CO 1 - 4 
This Change Order No. -2_: 
ADJUSTED Contract Price: 

CONTRACTOR 
Execution of this change order 
acknowledges final settlement of, and 
releases, all claims for costs and time 
associated, directly or indirectly, with the 
above stated modification(s), including all 
claims for cumulative delays or disruptions 
resulting from, caused by, or incident to such 
modifications(s), and including any claim 
that the above stated modification(s) 
constitutes, in whole or part, a cardinal 
change to the contract. 
The above changes are accepted: 

The Weitz Company 

Rev. 2/2008 

COMPLETION DATE 

$120,000.00 Contract Completion Date will be increased by O calendar days 
$46,755,686.00 Contract Notice to Proceed Date: 06/22/2015 
($7,414,110.22) Contract Substantial Completion Date: 02/17/17 

($500,616.00) ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date: __ N_/_A ___ _ 
$214,353.00 

$39,175,312.78 

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
The above changes are recommended for 
approval by the Owner: 

Leo A. Daly 
Design Professional 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
Recommended By: 

By: -nf.£.:ot~ 
Title: Project Manager Date:itj;f/1'-

By: ff!:~ 
Title:= CID Dat::~ 

By: fu, ,~ W, '~f 
\"' . 

Date:H \.t~ \I~ Title: Director, FD&O 

By: __________ _ 
Legal Sufficiency - CAO Date: __ 

Approved By: 

Title:---.J,__7 _1Z-_"1~f_4~ .. -Date: 11""1 1 •1 ( By: _________ _ 
i=.x. EG<./T1 Ve, 

Title: Mayor, BCC Date: __ 



PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP) 
TO: 

Leo A Daly 
1400 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 500 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

ATTENTION: Sean Hockman 

REFERENCE: Field Bulletin #02, 02a, 02b, 02c - Electrical 

CCPNUMBER: 008 Revision 1 

DATE: 05-16-20167 Revised 8/29/16 

PROJECT NAME: Convention Center Parking Garage 
PROJECT NUMBER: -~13~21~7 _______ _ 
CONTRACT NUMBER: 

The Weitz Company proposes to accomplish the ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FB #02, 02a, 02b, 02c, 02 dated 11/9/15, 11/9/15, 1/22/15, and 4/20/15 respectively, and as otherwise described herein. Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect. 

DESCRIPTION: 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE INCREASES $ 214,353.00 

PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE: (0) Days 

PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION ________ date 

FROM: Randy Shurr, The Weitz Company 

DISTRIBUTION: ~ SIGNED: ----------------Palm Beach County- Clark Woods 
Palm Beach County- Mike McPherson DATE: ___ ____;..0 ___ 8-___ 29'------20....;;;;1---6 ________ 

11 



PBC CONVENTION CENTER PARKING GARAGE 
Project # F115500 
1099 Florida Ave 
WestPalmBeach,FL 33401 

PBC PRJ NO. 13217 
Tel: Fax: 

THE WEITZ COMPANY, 
FB 2,2a,2b,2c • Electrical 

I Construction Change Summary J 

TWC, Detailed, Grouped by Number 

Page 1 of 2 
Directive Number: CCP008 
Date Created: 5/15/2016 

Revised: 8/29/2016 

Description: Electrical changes identified in Field Bulletins 2, 2a, 2b, and 2c . • 
Electrical Changes associated with Field Bulletins 2, 2a, 2b, and 2c. 

Allowance: Entry Canopy 

Allowance: Entry Canopy 

Electrical 

Electriqal 

0.260000 _.2500 Electrical 

0.260000 _.2500 Electrical 

0.260000_.2500 Electrical 

Subguard & Sub Bonds 

General Liability 

Builders Risk 

P&P Bond 

Change Order Fee 

Proposed Adiustments 
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: IXI Lump Sum (increase/decrease) of $214,353.0.0 

[ ] Unit Price of per 
[ J As provided in Subparagraph 7 .3.6 of AIA Document A201, 1997 Edition. [ ] Time and Material not to exceed 
[ ] as follows: 

If no box is checked, the manner and amount of the adjustment to the contract sum and/ or GMP shall be determined at a later date. Contractor reserves its rights under the contract documents. 

2. The Contract Time as a result of this work will be unchanged. 
3. Approval Required by in order to minimize the delay to the project. 
Upon execution by the Owner and Architect, if required, this directive shall be effective immediately. 

ARCHITECT 
Address: 
By: 

Date: 

Printed on: 8/29/2016 

OWNER 
Address: 
By:---------
Date: _________ _ 



SCHEDULEl 

LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE PARTICIPATION 
CHANGE ORDER WORK 

PROJECT NAME: 

NAME OF PRIME: 
Palm Beach County Convention Center Par.king Garage 
The Weitz Company 

PROJECT NO, : 13217 
CONTACT PERSON: Randy Shurr 

THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SUBMITTED WITH THE CCP. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND 
DOLLAR AMOUNT TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE-M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS ON THIS PROJECT. IF THE PRIME IS AN SBE-M/WBE, PLEASE ALSO LIST THE NAME, 
CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME ON THIS PROJECT. THE PRIME AFFIRMS THAT IT WILL MONITOR THE 
SBES LISTED TO ENSURE THE SBES PERFORM THE WORK WITH ITS OWN WORKFORCE. 

(Check 011e or both Categories) 
DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK 

M/WBE SBE SBE Name, Address and Phone Number 
Minority Business Small Business Black Hispanic Women Caucasian 

Other (Please 
Specify) 

1 Bradford Electric 
1251 Jupiter Park Drive Suite #7 

X 
$ 196,380.00 

Jupiter, FL 33458 
561.747.0656 

2 

3 

4 

5 

(Please use additional sheets ifnecessary) 

Total $ - $ - $ - $ 196,380.00 $ -

Total CCP Price: ________ $2_1_4 __ ,3_5_3_.0_0_ Total SBE Participation Dollar Amount: ......;..$ ________ 1_9_6 __ ,3_8_0_.0_0_ 
I hereby certify that the above information accurate to the best of my knowledge ~ Project Manager, 08/29/16 

Signature Title Note: 
1 The amounts listed on this form for a SBE-M/WBE prime or subcontractor must be supported by prices or percentages listed on the signed Schedule 2 or signed proposal in order to be counted toward goal attainment. . 
2 Finns may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or WWBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount or percentage under the appropriate category. 
3 WWBE information is being collected for tracking purposes only. 

Revised 7/2/2013 


